SUPERCELL OY	r
Petitioner	

v.

GREE, INC., Patent Owner

Case No. PGR2018-00029

U.S. Patent No. 9,636,385

PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY



mail address) for the above-identified Post Grant Review proceeding number to be the address associated with the appointed lead and backup counsel.

<u>Lead Counsel:</u>	Backup Counsel
John C. Alemanni	Andrew Rinehart
Reg. No. 47,384	Reg. No. 75,537
42088 Six Forks Road, Suite 1400	1001 West Fourth Street
Raleigh, NC 27609	Winston-Salem, NC 27101-2400
Office: 919-420-1724	Telephone: 336-607-7312
Fax: 919-420-1800	Fax: 336-607-7500
Email:	Email:
jalemanni@kilpatricktownsend.com	arinehart@kilpatricktownsend.com
Backup Counsel	
	2
Scott E. Kolassa	
Reg. No. 55,337	
1080 Marsh Road	
Menlo Park, CA 94025	
Office: 650-324-6349	
Fax: 650-326-2422	
Email: skolassa@kilpatricktownsend.com	



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on May 10, 2018, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing Patent Owner's Power of Attorney to be served electronically on Petitioner at the following address:

Jennifer R. Bush Fenwick & West LLP 801 California Street Mountain View, CA 94041 JBush-PTAB@fenwick.com

Dated: May 10, 2018 By: /Joseph E. Palys/

Joseph E. Palys (Reg. No. 46,508) Counsel for Patent Owner

